

6776 Tender Tabulations
 Bituminous Pavement
 PTH 1A
 In Brandon: 39th Street to 34th Street (Victoria Avenue)

				Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Zenith Paving Limited	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1	103,000.00	103,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
105	Traffic Control Level V (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1	174,200.00	174,200.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
1124	Installation of Traffic Signal Plant	Lump-Sum	1	128,500.00	128,500.00	125,201.70	125,201.70
1226	Sawcutting	Meter	2,500	12.00	30,000.00	5.00	12,500.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement (Modified)	Square Meter	8,200	6.50	53,300.00	3.27	26,814.00
344	Removing Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Square Meter	60	15.00	900.00	4.02	241.20
530	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Square Meter	35	12.00	420.00	2.95	103.25
342	Removing Concrete Curb	Meter	1,100	10.00	11,000.00	3.96	4,356.00
507	Removing Concrete Curb and Gutter	Meter	955	10.00	9,550.00	5.56	5,309.80
123	Removing Ornamental Trees	Each	6	250.00	1,500.00	205.00	1,230.00
130	Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	Meter	125	50.00	6,250.00	82.00	10,250.00
135	Placing Culverts Group "A" (Modified)	Meter	64	385.00	24,640.00	234.73	15,022.72
138	Placing Culverts Group "D" (Modified)	Meter	33	775.00	25,575.00	496.72	16,391.76
591	Remove Catch Basins	Each	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	871.25	871.25
740	Supply & Install Catch Basins	Each	6	5,100.00	30,600.00	3,294.35	19,766.10
933	Supply & Install Catch Pits	Each	2	4,940.00	9,880.00	3,519.85	7,039.70
843	Supply & Install 300mm Catch Basin Leads	Meter	160	265.00	42,400.00	289.20	46,272.00
3116	Geotextile Woven	Square Meter	11,300	2.75	31,075.00	1.16	13,108.00
148	Culvert Gravel (Modified) (Measured in tonnes)	Other	500	18.75	9,375.00	13.19	6,595.00
834	Stripping Slopes (Measured in stations)	Other	5	800.00	4,000.00	300.00	1,500.00
161	Bench Cuts (Measured in stations)	Other	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
163	Common Excavation (Modified)	Cubic Meter	9,500	18.05	171,475.00	11.75	111,625.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Measured in tonnes)	Other	23,000	32.20	740,600.00	16.56	380,880.00
315	Binder Material (Modified) (Measured in tonnes)	Other	2,300	1.00	2,300.00	1.00	2,300.00
542	Adjusting Existing Manholes	Each	9	1,320.00	11,880.00	717.50	6,457.50
289	Concrete Curb - Barrier Curb Type "B" (Modified)	Meter	1,665	62.00	103,230.00	61.91	103,080.15
290	Concrete Curb - Barrier Curb & Gutter Type "C" (Modified)	Meter	1,675	72.00	120,600.00	74.74	125,189.50
509	Concrete Pavement (Median) (Modified)	Square Meter	1,250	99.00	123,750.00	84.37	105,462.50
5549	Construction of Concrete Sidewalk - 100mm (Modified)	Square Meter	55	138.00	7,590.00	90.18	4,959.90
330	Concrete Pavement (Modified)	Square Meter	600	150.00	90,000.00	102.85	61,710.00
765	Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Modified)	Liter	5,500	1.25	6,875.00	0.95	5,225.00
519	Milling Bituminous Pavement	Square Meter	8,500	5.05	42,925.00	3.58	30,430.00
298	Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. By Cont.)(Modified)(Measured in tonnes)	Other	7,500	103.40	775,500.00	91.28	684,600.00
299	Temporary Overlay Markers	Each	750	10.00	7,500.00	5.00	3,750.00
521	Landscaping	Square Meter	11,700	13.75	160,875.00	12.21	142,857.00
954	Trimming (Measured in stations)	Other	5	700.00	3,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
713	Planting Ornamental Trees	Each	6	405.00	2,430.00	451.00	2,706.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	50	180.00	9,000.00	150.68	7,534.00
838	Dust Control	Hour	50	145.00	7,250.00	110.00	5,500.00
Section I Price					3,087,495.00		2,256,339.03
1	300mm PVC WM, 0-4m Depth, C12 Backfill	Linear Meter	225	955.00	214,875.00	863.92	194,382.00
2	250mm PVC WM, 0-4m Depth, C12 Backfill	Linear Meter	263	858.00	225,654.00	803.65	211,359.95

6776 Tender Tabulations
 Bituminous Pavement
 PTH 1A
 In Brandon: 39th Street to 34th Street (Victoria Avenue)

				Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Zenith Paving Limited	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
3	200mm PVC WM, 0-4m Depth, C12 Backfill	Linear Meter	40	854.00	34,160.00	788.02	31,520.80
4	150mm PVC WM, 0-4m Depth, C12 Backfill	Linear Meter	13	985.00	12,805.00	761.17	9,895.21
5	Hydrant	Each	2	7,965.00	15,930.00	7,920.18	15,840.36
6	300mm Gate Valve	Each	3	6,825.00	20,475.00	6,783.45	20,350.35
7	250mm Gate Valve	Each	5	5,440.00	27,200.00	5,406.88	27,034.40
8	200mm Gate Valve	Each	2	4,155.00	8,310.00	4,130.75	8,261.50
9	150mm Gate Valve	Each	2	3,120.00	6,240.00	3,100.63	6,201.26
10	Connect to Existing 300mm PVC WM	Each	1	2,580.00	2,580.00	2,562.50	2,562.50
11	Connect to Existing 300mm PVC CI WM	Each	1	2,580.00	2,580.00	2,562.50	2,562.50
12	Connect to Existing 250mm DI WM	Each	2	2,475.00	4,950.00	2,460.00	4,920.00
13	Connect to Existing 200mm PVC WM	Each	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,238.60	2,238.60
14	300x300x250mm PVC Tee	Each	2	3,450.00	6,900.00	3,429.65	6,859.30
15	300x300x150mm PVC Tee	Each	1	2,940.00	2,940.00	2,920.23	2,920.23
16	250x250x200mm PVC Tee	Each	1	2,785.00	2,785.00	2,767.50	2,767.50
17	250x200x250mm PVC Tee	Each	1	3,995.00	3,995.00	3,968.80	3,968.80
18	250X250X150MM PVC Tee	Each	1	2,560.00	2,560.00	2,542.00	2,542.00
19	300mm PVC 90 Degree Bend	Each	1	2,915.00	2,915.00	2,895.63	2,895.63
20	250mm PVC 90 Degree Bend	Each	1	2,335.00	2,335.00	2,321.63	2,321.63
21	200mm PVC 11.25 Degree Bend	Each	2	1,395.00	2,790.00	1,385.80	2,771.60
22	Disconnect & Abandon Existing WM	Each	4	930.00	3,720.00	922.50	3,690.00
23	Remove Existing Valve Pit	Lump-Sum	1	9,330.00	9,330.00	9,276.25	9,276.25
24	16.2kg Anode	Each	3	310.00	930.00	307.50	922.50
25	5.4kg Anode	Each	17	186.00	3,162.00	184.50	3,136.50
26	Temporary Water	Lump-Sum	1	6,185.00	6,185.00	6,150.00	6,150.00
27	Testing & Disinfection	Lump-Sum	1	3,920.00	3,920.00	3,895.00	3,895.00
28	200mm PVC DS, 0-4m Depth, C12 Backfill c/w 200mm plug & Wooden Marker	Linear Meter	10	825.00	8,250.00	820.00	8,200.00
29	Bedding Sand	Linear Meter	551	15.00	8,265.00	14.35	7,906.85
30	Bedding Gravel (Provisional)	Linear Meter	551	25.00	13,775.00	24.60	13,554.60
31	1200x100mm Flat Style Insulation (Provisional)	Linear Meter	50	113.50	5,675.00	112.84	5,642.00
32	1200x100mm Box Style Insulation (Provisional)	Linear Meter	50	155.00	7,750.00	153.52	7,676.00
33	38mm off 300mm c/w main stop	Each	1	1,215.00	1,215.00	1,204.38	1,204.38
34	38mm Water Connection Pipe	Linear Meter	30	707.00	21,210.00	702.13	21,063.90
35	38mm Curb Stop c/w Box & Reconnect	Each	1	2,475.00	2,475.00	2,460.00	2,460.00
Section II Price					701,091.00		658,954.10
Total Price					3,788,586.00		2,915,293.13